
SWANA 2019 International Road-E-O

Score Sheet

Truck Competition Score Sheet
Side Loaders

Offset Serpent Alley Right HParal Straight Stop Total Time Position

Larry Alexander Town of Cary NC 35 45 0 50 5 0 0 135 8:20

Fredrick Combs GFL Environmental GA 20 0 0 35 0 0 0 55 8:30

Joel Esquibel City&County of Denver CO 20 50 5 40 30 45 30 220 6:26

Efrain Estrella City of Tucson AZ 20 50 0 30 30 40 45 215 8:24

Jonathan 
Goodman

United Government of 
Athens-Clarke

GA 20 40 0 50 40 30 25 205 7:41

Roy Guerra City of McAllen TX 20 45 0 35 45 35 0 180 8:15

Tim Jones City of Clearwater FL 35 45 0 35 45 25 0 185 7:09

Daniel Kirk City of Frankfort KY 20 50 30 50 50 35 25 260 9:54 1st

Robert Landis City of Olympia WA 35 50 30 40 0 45 25 225 #### 3rd

Kade Miller City of Mesa AZ 50 50 35 50 0 20 25 230 7:06 2nd

Ricky Rocle Rogue Waste Inc OR 20 35 0 20 0 25 25 125 9:02

Front Loaders
Offset Serpent Alley Right HParal Straight Stop Total Time Position

Lawrence Bettale City&County Denver 
Public Works

CO 40 50 20 50 45 50 30 285 6:40 3rd

Kristopher Carpenter City of Olympia WA 0 50 15 50 0 50 25 190 6:20

George Carroll Maryland  Environmental 
Services

MD 35 45 0 50 35 40 25 230 4:10

Shauwn Clark City of Largo FL 50 50 35 50 0 50 50 285 5:14 1st

Michael Duffy Cascade Disposal OR 20 50 30 50 45 30 50 275 6:46



Front Loaders
Offset Serpent Alley Right HParal Straight Stop Total Time Position

Robert Lee Northern Tier Solid 
Waste Authority

PA 50 50 35 50 0 30 30 245 7:05

David Mabry City of Statesboro GA 20 50 10 50 0 30 50 210 6:35

Mel McGuire Right Way Disposal - 
Tucson

AZ 0 50 40 45 30 45 0 210 6:27

Gabriel Pauda City of Denton TX 50 50 0 50 40 25 45 260 5:35

Steve Phillips Republic Services - 
Durham

NC 50 50 5 50 15 50 45 265 5:13

Rodney Reffitt Republic Services - 
Durham

KY 50 35 0 50 15 50 35 235 6:22

T.J. Shepard Hopkinsville Solid Waste 
Enterprise

KY 50 50 0 50 5 0 0 155 6:27

Robert Shipley Republic Services - 
Greenboro

NC 35 50 40 50 45 25 40 285 6:14 2nd

Rolloff
Offset Serpent Alley Right HParal Straight Stop Total Time Position

Juan Barrera Jr City of San Antonio TX 50 50 50 40 45 40 25 300 7:02 1st

Robert Harrow Clinton County Solid Waste 
Authority

PA 35 40 0 45 15 30 30 195 9:23

Jimmy Marks GFL Environmental NC 35 45 25 20 30 25 40 220 8:51 3rd

Alex Molina City of Tucson AZ 35 45 15 25 10 30 0 160 8:43

Donnie Overton Hopkinsville Solid Waste Enterprise PA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brad Parker City of Frankfort KY 15 40 0 30 5 45 0 135 7:39

Cody Roe Northern Tier Solid Waste Authority PA 50 40 15 30 10 40 25 210 7:49

Thomas Sloan Pinal County AZ 20 40 0 30 5 25 0 120 5:49

Greg Spears City of Concord NC 35 40 40 40 10 40 40 245 6:36 2nd

Gabriel Watson GFL Environmental GA 35 45 0 30 40 50 0 200 5:46

Rufus Whiting City of Clearwater FL 35 40 10 25 10 40 0 160 7:56

Jesse Villarreal City of San Antonio TX 35 45 35 35 30 25 0 205 7:40



Rear Loader
Offset Serpent Alley Right HParal Straight Stop Total Time Position

Andrie Bonney City of Largo FL 0 40 40 50 10 0 30 170 9:51

Jason Harness GFL Environmental GA 0 45 0 50 0 50 35 180 7:25

Brandon Loman City of Frankfort KY 0 45 45 30 40 40 30 230 6:58 2nd

Matthew McBratney Northen Tier Solid Waste Authority PA 50 45 30 50 45 50 0 270 7:37 1st

Kevin Meriwether City of Frankfort KY 0 40 5 50 25 45 0 165 7:00

Jonathan Oakley GFL Environmental NC 0 40 0 50 30 30 30 180 5:57

James Perez City of San Antonio TX 0 45 50 50 35 0 0 180 8:12

Ryan Phillips City of Charlotte NC 0 0 0 50 0 45 35 130 6:34

Steve Rivera City&County of Denver Public Works CO 0 50 0 50 45 0 25 170 7:00

Jose Rivera City of Irving TX 0 40 0 50 0 0 25 115 5:31

Gregory Shennett GFL Environmental GA 0 0 0 50 15 30 25 120 8:51

Phillip Vinsek Northen Tier Solid Waste Authority PA 0 50 50 50 0 35 25 210 ####

Andrew Holden Town of Gilbert AZ 15 20 0 50 10 40 40 175 8:01

Ron Lilly Town of Gilbert AZ 0 45 35 50 45 0 35 210 #### 3rd

Landfill Score Sheet
Compactor

St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6  St 7 Total Points Time Position

Carl Ballard Citrus County Board of 
Commissioners

FL 4 8 4 0 2 4 10 32 7:15 1ST

Brandon Caritners Republic Services - Oak Groove 
Landfill

GA 0 4 4 0 2 8 10 28 9:09

Zachery Clark Rogue Waste Inc OR 4 4 4 0 0 8 10 30 9:13

Scott Kamp GFL Environmental NC 8 0 4 0 2 4 10 28 9:14

Timothy Kersey GFL Environmental NC 0 0 4 4 0 4 10 22 10:14

Logan Milby Maryland Environmental Services MD 4 4 2 0 0 4 8 22 10:58

Robert Ruiz City of Glendale AZ 4 4 4 2 2 4 10 30 7:22

Stacey Stroda Lane County Public Works OR 0 4 8 0 2 8 10 32 8:56 2ND



Compactor
St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6  St 7 Total Points Time Position

Dewayne Vinson Northern Tier Solid Waste 
Authority

PA 4 4 4 0 2 4 10 28 15:13

Nathaniel Yazzie Salt River Landfill AZ 4 4 6 2 2 4 10 32 10:03 3RD

Track/Dozer
St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6  St 7 Total Points Time Position

Jody Beyer Maryland Environmental 
Services

MD 8 4 4 2 2 6 10 36 6:29 3RD

Jesus Garcia City of McAllen TX 4 0 0 0 0 8 10 22 8:08

Sharles Hill Lane County Public Works OR 4 4 4 0 0 4 10 26 8:04

Charles Margelot City of Glendale AZ 8 8 6 0 4 7 10 43 7:50 1ST

Haywood Mills GFL Environmental NC 8 8 0 0 0 6 8 30 8:54

Ken Reeder Salt Lake County SW 
Management

UT 8 4 4 0 2 6 10 34 9:13

James Reidnauer Chester County Solid Waste 
Authority

PA 8 8 8 0 0 8 10 42 6:56 2ND

Justin Roush Hernando County FL 4 4 4 0 2 4 8 26 7:22

Bobby Ryszkowski Summit County Government CO 4 4 4 2 2 8 10 34 7:19

Adrian Sekaquaptewa Salt River Landfill AZ 4 8 6 0 2 6 10 36 8:26

Richard Sprague City of Irving TX 4 8 6 0 0 8 10 36 7:22

Articulated Loader
St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6  St 7 Total Points Time Position

Tommy Appling United Government of Athens - 
Clark County

GA 0 4 0 0 0 8 10 22 10:58

Nicholas Babino Hernando County BOCC FL 4 4 2 0 0 8 10 28 9:20

Arlo Manuel Salt River Landfill AZ 8 0 4 0 0 6 10 28 11:44

Armondo 
Mendez

City of McAllen TX 4 4 4 0 2 8 10 32 14:55

Timothy O’Shea GFL Environmental NC 0 8 6 0 2 8 6 30 9:09

David Pinon City of El Paso TX 6 6 6 0 0 8 10 36 14:32 2ND



Articulated Loader
St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6  St 7 Total Points Time Position

Andrew 
Subotnik

City of Greensboro NC 6 0 4 0 0 8 10 28 10:42

David Swift Republic Service - Farmington DE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eric Thorsted Weber County Transfer Station UT 4 0 4 2 0 6 10 26 8:30

Dave Watts Clinton County Solid Waste 
Authority

PA 4 4 4 2 2 8 10 34 12:42 3RD

Chase Weise Clinton County Solid Waste 
Authority

PA 8 8 8 0 0 8 10 42 9:48 1ST

Scraper/Excavator
St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6  St 7 Total Points Time Position

Bob Fritz Lane County Public Works OR 0 DQ

Rafael Jimenez City of Phoenix AZ 4 8 4 0 8 10 34 8:57 1st

Art Quiroga City of Tucson AZ 0 8 4 0 4 8 24 8:57 2nd

John Jr. Watts Republic Services - Pacific 
Region Compost

OR 0 DQ

Tractor Trailer and Mechanic Score Sheet
Tractor Trailer

Offset Serpent Alley Ba Right HParallel Pa Straight Line Stop Total Time Position

Robert Mann Hilco Transport Inc NC 50 50 0 20 30 50 50 250 8:43 1st

Joe Marshall City of Clearwater FL 50 50 0 0 0 25 25 150 10:46

Roberto Ortega Salt River Landfill AZ 50 50 0 5 25 50 50 230 7:56 2nd

Raul Perez City of San Antonio TX 35 50 0 15 0 25 0 125 7:10

Chris Powers Lancaster County SW Authority PA 50 40 0 5 0 25 0 120 10:41

John Rothrock Clinton County Solid Waste Authority PA 50 50 0 10 25 50 0 185 10:35 3rd



Mechanic
Prob1 Prob2 Prob3 Prob4 Prob5 Points Time Position

Christopher 
Anderson

Rogue Waste Inc OR 20 0 20 0 20 60 14:47

Michael Collins City of Lakewood FL 20 0 0 0 20 40 15:23

Alan Griffin Hopkinsville Solid Waste Enterprise KY 20 20 0 0 20 60 13:29

David Hodge GFL Environmental NC 20 20 20 20 0 80 11:53

Jacob McCrone City of Tucson AZ 20 0 20 0 0 40 17:29

Benjamin Parker GFL Environmental GA 20 20 20 20 0 80 17:39

Kirk Rea City of San Antonio TX 20 0 20 20 20 80 10:38

Felix Rodriguez City of San Antonio TX 20 0 20 20 20 80 11:07

Walter Skokowski GFL Environmental NC 20 20 20 20 20 100 10:55 3rd

Daniel Smith City&County Denver Public Works CO 20 0 20 0 20 60 13:39

David Stevens Hopkinsville Solid Waste Enterprise KY 20 20 20 20 20 100 6:41 1st

Dustin Warren Cascade Disposal OR 20 20 20 20 20 100 8:10 2nd

Top Three
Side Loader

Daniel Kirk City of Frankfort KY 260 9:54 1st

Kade Miller City of Mesa AZ 230 7:06 2nd

Robert Landis City of Olympia WA 225 10:03 3rd

Front Loader
Shauwn Clark City of Largo FL 285 5:14 1st

Robert Shipley Republic Services - Greenboro NC 285 6:14 2nd

Lawrence Bettale City&County Denver Public 
Works

CO 285 6:40 3rd

Rolloff
Juan Barrera Jr City of San Antonio TX 300 7:02 1st

Greg Spears City of Concord NC 245 6:36 2nd

Jimmy Marks GFL Environmental NC 220 8:51 3rd



Rear Loader
Matthew McBratney Northern Tier Solid Waste Authority PA 270 7:37 1st

Brandon Loman City of Frankfort KY 230 6:58 2nd

Ron Lilly Town of Gilbert AZ 210 10:12 3rd

Tractor Trailer
Robert Mann Hilco Transport Inc NC 250 8:43 1st

Roberto Ortega Salt River Landfill AZ 230 7:56 2nd

John Rothrock Clinton County Solid Waste Authority PA 185 10:35 3rd

Mechanic
David Stevens Hopkinsville Solid Waste Enterprise KY 100 6:41 1st

Dustin Warren Cascade Disposal OR 100 8:10 2nd

Walter Skokowski GFL Environmental NC 100 10:55 3rd

Compactor
Carl Ballard Citrus County Board of Commissioners FL 32 7:15 1ST

Stacey Stroda Lane County Public Works OR 32 8:56 2ND

Nathaniel Yazzie Salt River Landfill AZ 32 10:03 3RD

Dozer
Charles Margelot City of Glendale AZ 43 7:50 1ST

James Reidnauer Chester County Solid Waste Authority PA 42 6:56 2ND

Jody Beyer Maryland Environmental Services MD 36 6:29 3RD

Loader
Chase Weise Clinton County Solid Waste Authority PA 42 9:48 1ST

David Pinon City of El Paso TX 36 14:32 2ND

Dave Watts Clinton County Solid Waste Authority PA 34 12:42 3RD

Scraper
Rafael Jimenez City of Phoenix AZ 34 8:57 1st

Art Quiroga City of Tucson AZ 24 8:57 2nd



Top Guns

Top Gun – Trucks
Juan Barrera Jr., City of San Antonio, TX (300 points)

Top Gun – Landfill
Charles Margelot, City of Glendale, AZ (43 points)

Top Gun – Mechanic
David Stevens, Hopkinsville Solid Waste Enterprise, KY (100 points)


